

Resolution No. 2

Resolution of the Charter Revision Commission establishing an order of succession to the Chair.

WHEREAS, on December 12, 2024, the Mayor of the City of New York established the Charter Revision Commission pursuant to section 36(4) of the Municipal Home Rule Law of the State of New York; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of New York has designated Richard R. Buery, Jr. to serve as Chair of the Commission, Sharon Greenberger to serve as Vice Chair of the Commission, and Leila Bozorg to serve as Secretary of the Commission.

WHEREAS, this Resolution is intended to ensure continuity of operations of the Charter Revision Commission in the absence of the Chair; and

Now, therefore, be it RESOLVED that the Commission hereby designates Vice Chair Sharon Greenberger to act in place of the Chair should he be unable to execute the duties of his office;

And may it be further RESOLVED, that should the Chair be unable to execute the duties of his office, Vice Chair Sharon Greenberger shall assume all the duties and responsibilities of the Chair until a new Chair is designated by the Mayor consistent with section 36 of the Municipal Home Rule Law or the term of the Charter Revision Commission concludes.

Dated: January 1, 2025			
Confirmed by a vote of	in favor,	opposed, and	abstentions.

7 2025